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Thank you one and all who entered and made the day a success. 
 Special thanks to the officials without whom there would not have been 

an event. 
 BLCC trust that you all enjoyed yourselves and will come back if and 

when we do it again. 
Congratulations to winners of the various classes and the outright 

winner.  
 
 



TotalNo Name Car Cl Run 1 Hats Run 2 Hats Run 3 Hats Run 4 Hats Run 5  Hats OR Class
 Outright Results
2013 VCAS Round 3 Ballarat

21/04/2013
Run 6  Hats

219.41362 Martin Grigg Special Buggy S 74.729 0 74.22 0 74.515 0 73.648 0 73.094 0 1 172.671 0

223.53770 John  Austin Mitsubishi Evo II W 75.743 0 74.862 0 74.308 0 75.918 0 74.367 0 2 175.377 0

225.13468 Steve  Kenway Subaru WRX Sti W 77.568 0 75.966 2 86.368 2 75.208 0 74.805 0 3 275.121 0

231.75864 Jason Whittaker Subaru Imprezza W 78.527 0 77.887 0 78.061 0 78.087 0 77.347 0 4 376.524 0

233.92563 Barry Nowell Ford Laser S 78.159 0 77.691 0 80.836 0 78.225 0 78.075 0 5 20

234.1171 Paul Eccles Subaru Imprezza W 81.752 0 80.032 0 78.151 0 78.267 0 77.692 0 6 40

235.32166 Ben McKee Subaru RS Liberty W 80.197 0 78.884 0 79.293 0 79.608 1 78.464 0 7 577.973 0

236.30676 Jordan Nowell Ford Laser S 81.369 0 77.98 0 78.953 0 79.373 0 79.849 0 8 30

236.6372 Greg  Noble Subaru  Impreza W 80.667 0 79.877 0 80.673 0 78.712 0 79.733 0 9 678.185 0

240.16773 Damian Faulkner Ford Laser TX3 4 W 81.631 0 80.373 0 80.055 0 80.807 0 80.341 0 10 779.771 0

240.28644 Carey Seabrook Datsun Stanza E 81.388 0 80.968 1 80.865 0 80.625 0 79.858 0 11 179.803 0

240.62165 Sean  Payne Subaru WRX W 83.399 0 81.534 0 83.957 1 81.214 0 79.928 0 12 879.479 0

241.60667 Mick Goossens Subaru 1986 Leon W 81.72 0 81.157 0 83.127 0 82.008 0 79.873 0 13 980.576 0

242.24719 Tracey Simmons Nissan NX D 83.58 0 81.074 0 81.89 0 81.1 0 80.51 0 14 180.663 0

242.6116 Jim Hammond Toyota Corolla C 83.377 0 81.631 0 81.35 0 80.504 0 81.665 0 15 180.757 0

242.70736 Richard Gay Datsun 200B E 83.881 0 83.148 0 86.386 0 81.114 0 80.648 0 16 280.945 0

243.09174 Shane  Ratcliffe Subaru WRX W 83.642 0 81.528 0 92.087 0 80.425 0 81.618 0 17 1081.138 0

243.75114 Richard North Hyundai Excel C 83.955 0 83.006 0 82.057 0 81.253 0 80.755 0 18 281.743 0

244.42920 Chris Coxall-Adams Nissan Pulsar Q D 83.487 0 82.086 0 82.458 0 82.036 0 80.307 0 19 282.93 0

244.6191 Jamie Allan Mitsubishi Lancer C 429.171 0 83.186 1 82.716 0 81.536 0 83.381 0 20 380.367 0

244.6959 Steve  Adams Honda Civic C 84.865 0 84.214 0 81.913 0 81.898 0 82.22 0 21 480.884 0

244.71343 Andrew Kavanagh Nissan 200SX E 82.918 0 81.596 0 82.225 0 81.795 0 81.322 0 22 30

244.76854 Stephen  Eccles Hyundai Excel J 84.52 0 84.165 0 82.353 0 81.718 0 81.454 0 23 181.596 0

245.47724 Graham Wallis Peugeot 205 D 83.157 0 83.122 0 82.738 0 82.326 0 80.413 0 24 382.18 1

245.7313 Dean Allan Mitsubishi Lancer C 82.572 0 84.386 0 82.165 0 81.826 0 81.739 0 25 582.256 0

245.74127 Rose North Ford Fiesta L 83.407 1 82.685 1 84.239 0 82.127 0 80.61 0 26 183.004 0
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245.83630 Mark  Johnson Datsun  1600 D 82.856 0 82.491 2 82.574 0 82.718 0 81.894 0 27 481.368 0

246.2675 Andrew Murdoch Toyota Corolla C 83.879 0 85.114 0 82.392 0 82.159 0 81.716 0 28 682.706 0

246.3567 Mathew Webb Leyland Mini Club C 83.676 0 83.428 0 90.274 0 81.892 0 82.405 0 29 782.059 0

247.88211 Andrew Jnr Murdoch Toyota Corolla C 84.443 0 83.495 0 83.507 0 81.902 0 82.255 1 30 882.485 0

248.08651 Brayden Hammond Toyota Corolla J 83.432 0 84.827 0 83.491 0 82.995 0 81.988 1 31 281.659 0

248.49625 Paul Hocking Nissan Pulsar D 84.509 0 83.307 0 84.481 1 82.488 0 82.701 0 32 584.027 0

248.63283 Paul Gladman Laser TX3 A 83.291 0 83.356 0 82.00 0 84.705 0 83.341 0 33 182.308 1

249.24632 Aiden O'Halloran Toyota Corolla D 85.705 0 84.563 0 85.252 0 83.684 0 82.814 0 34 682.748 0

249.46852 Ross Murdoch Toyota Corolla J 83.904 0 83.091 0 84.445 0 83.593 0 82.784 0 35 383.273 1

249.76326 David Musgrave Datsun 1600 D 86.532 0 88.044 0 83.405 0 84.852 0 83.26 0 36 783.098 0

249.8773 Jade Lawson Ford Meteor C 85.198 0 84.288 0 83.542 0 82.676 0 83.659 0 37 982.591 1

250.04639 Dale  Jackson Holden Commodor E 84.048 0 85.272 0 86.07 0 85.372 0 83.46 0 38 482.538 0

251.1554 Simon Pilepich Holden Nova C 84.744 0 85.005 1 84.45 0 84.121 0 83.203 0 39 1083.831 0

251.83775 Peter Seid Mitsubishi Evo W 82.259 0 80.252 1 81.758 2 84.752 1 210.307 0 40 1179.326 1

252.19540 Adam Bloomfield Holden Commodor E 83.852 2 85.22 0 95.536 0 84.659 0 83.123 0 41 584.413 0

252.43217 Bernie O'Halloran Toyota Corolla D 87.973 0 85.206 0 85.601 0 83.777 0 83.449 0 42 889.407 0

252.6242 Darren Hetherington Mitsubishi Sigma E 86.009 0 87.479 0 84.824 0 84.312 0 84.333 0 43 683.975 0

253.66937 Ray Garrad Peugeot 505 E 87.305 0 87.691 0 88.62 0 85.273 0 84.831 0 44 783.565 0

254.17561 Angela Bloomfield Toyota Camry L 87.396 0 87.371 0 85.866 0 83.004 0 85.305 0 45 285.909 0

255.56282 Ian  Brain Peugeot 205 GTI A 87.188 0 86.04 0 84.587 0 85.363 0 85.612 0 46 20

256.4533 Luke Nicholls Holden Commodor E 86.586 0 85.917 0 97.078 0 85.786 0 84.747 0 47 898.239 0

256.61615 Joseph Peile Ford Meteor C 88.388 0 87.307 0 88.794 0 86.108 0 85.765 0 48 1184.743 0

257.19910 Rob Vermeer Datsun 1200 C 89.061 0 87.714 0 86.108 0 86.182 1 86.129 0 49 1284.962 0

257.80718 Mick Bermingham Mitsubishi Lancer D 86.792 0 86.812 0 88.065 0 85.86 0 85.155 0 50 987.888 0

258.3355 Mitch Ahern Datsun 1200 J 91.882 0 86.922 0 88.952 0 87.108 0 86.671 0 51 484.737 0

258.34686 Mark Pether Nissan Bluebird B 88.42 0 87.623 0 88.207 0 87.032 0 85.951 0 52 185.363 0
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258.46949 Lenny Nicholls Holden Commodor E 87.002 0 95.555 1 87.426 0 85.447 0 86.645 0 53 986.377 0

258.72184 Anthony Attard Mitsubishi Lancer A 86.183 0 86.767 0 86.176 0 87.411 0 86.362 0 54 385.602 1

259.49145 Sam  Quick Gemini Panel Van E 87.316 0 86.926 0 87.046 0 87.186 0 89.682 1 55 1085.519 0

260.15758 Adrienne  Johnson Datsun  1600 J 92.06 0 89.959 0 87.926 0 85.513 0 86.718 0 56 5101.395 1

261.45435 Mark  Morse Nissan Skyline E 89.581 0 87.907 0 88.538 0 86.875 0 86.672 0 57 1184.53 1

261.63841 Scott Secombe Holden VN Commo E 88.159 0 88.435 0 86.625 0 86.854 0 214.487 0 58 120

263.43177 Nathan  Meyerheinri Peugeot 205 Gti A 94.903 0 88.981 0 90.264 0 90.936 0 85.877 0 59 483.573 1

263.4660 Elizabeth Gilhome Holden Gemini L 89.527 0 86.729 0 88.07 0 88.661 0 86.57 1 60 30

263.75887 Julian O'Loughlin Peugeot 205 Gti A 92.652 1 90.227 0 86.491 0 89.144 0 88.123 0 61 587.856 1

263.89856 Mitch Garrad Peugeot 505 J 90.487 0 90.212 0 88.703 0 88.333 0 86.862 0 62 692.843 1

265.48948 Paul Taylor Nissan Skyline E 89.481 0 88.089 0 90.454 0 87.919 0 90.193 0 63 130

265.78821 Bobby Tuit Isuzu Gemini D 94.722 0 88.595 0 89.21 0 87.983 0 91.4 1 64 1094.557 1

267.74278 Robert Dekker Nissan Silvia A 92.593 0 88.582 0 90.924 2 90.909 0 101.612 1 65 688.251 0

268.79328 Matthew Davies Ford Escort D 92.566 1 89.678 0 89.841 1 90.99 0 87.512 1 66 1188.125 0

268.84859 Linda  Fortune Isuzu Gemini L 94.252 0 92.362 0 89.102 0 90.026 0 89.72 0 67 490.733 0

269.29229 John Welford Peugeot 504 D 92.121 0 90.231 0 89.652 0 90.822 0 89.6 0 68 1290.04 0

269.70357 Justin Baker Ford Meteor J 92.485 1 94.311 0 91.012 0 90.288 0 88.403 0 69 788.924 1

270.12289 Henk Dekker Nissan Silvia A 91.288 0 92.28 0 89.036 0 90.688 0 91.64 0 70 790.398 0

271.20123 Tim  Campbell Datsun 1600 D 96.272 0 112.962 0 92.36 0 87.519 0 91.322 0 71 130

271.65485 Scott Kennedy Mazda MX5 A 95.045 0 90.066 0 89.94 0 91.932 0 95.77 1 72 891.648 0

272.22616 Josh Cross Toyota Corolla D 92.354 0 108.453 1 90.911 0 88.961 0 101.324 0 73 140

274.32979 Neil Taylor Datsun Stanza A 97.813 0 91.776 0 89.125 0 93.428 0 93.123 1 74 90

275.2718 James Rooke Toyota Corolla C 95.905 0 105.457 0 93.629 0 92.599 0 91.225 0 75 1391.447 0

275.38346 Nicholas Jacob Holden Camira E 100.937 0 98.384 0 95.591 0 92.703 0 91.934 0 76 1490.746 0

278.03812 Thuong Hoang Holden Nova L 94.106 0 93.627 0 95.098 0 93.497 0 90.914 0 77 5108.869 0

279.3853 Lachlan  Sinclair Hyundai Excel J 96.289 0 95.453 0 93.609 0 93.36 0 94.996 0 78 892.411 0
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283.64731 Colin Wright Toyota Corolla D 94.924 0 95.377 1 97.474 0 94.049 0 94.674 0 79 150

284.3222 Ian  Gilhome Holden Gemini D 97.764 0 95.759 0 96.123 0 95.381 0 93.18 0 80 160

284.52534 Bryan Raine Holden Torana E 97.841 0 92.627 0 94.748 1 94.057 0 0 0 81 150

285.8580 Paul Valenta Toyota Corolla A 97.545 0 99.12 0 96.748 0 95.441 0 93.661 0 82 100

286.72247 Phillip Raine Holden Torana E 97.572 0 93.078 0 96.072 0 93.943 1 0 0 83 160

299.97288 Chris Shepherd Datsun Stanza A 118.691 1 99.21 0 97.284 0 96.818 4 103.478 0 84 110

302.09481 Clive Hussey BMW 320 A 101.203 0 100 0 100.891 0 0 0 0 0 85 120

302.85950 Caitlyn Bloomfield Toyota Camry J 106.398 0 101.5 0 99.496 0 110.879 1 101.863 0 86 9102.711 0

695.76969 Darryl Wensly Subaru WRX W 295.769 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87 120
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TotalNo Name Car Run1 Hats Run2 Hat Run3 Hat Run4 Hat Hat OR ClassRun5

21/04/2013
2013 VCAS Round 3 Ballarat
Classes  Results

Cl Run6 Hat

A0-2000cc Standard

248.63283 Paul Gladman Laser TX3 A 83.291 0 0 82.00 0 84.705 0 83.341 0 33 183.356 82.308 1

255.56282 Ian  Brain Peugeot 205 GTI A 87.188 0 0 84.587 0 85.363 0 85.612 0 46 286.04 0

258.72184 Anthony Attard Mitsubishi Lancer A 86.183 0 0 86.176 0 87.411 0 86.362 0 54 386.767 85.602 1

263.43177 Nathan  Meyerheinr Peugeot 205 Gti A 94.903 0 0 90.264 0 90.936 0 85.877 0 59 488.981 83.573 1

263.75887 Julian O'Loughlin Peugeot 205 Gti A 92.652 1 0 86.491 0 89.144 0 88.123 0 61 590.227 87.856 1

267.74278 Robert Dekker Nissan Silvia A 92.593 0 0 90.924 2 90.909 0 101.612 1 65 688.582 88.251 0

270.12289 Henk Dekker Nissan Silvia A 91.288 0 0 89.036 0 90.688 0 91.64 0 70 792.28 90.398 0

271.65485 Scott Kennedy Mazda MX5 A 95.045 0 0 89.94 0 91.932 0 95.77 1 72 890.066 91.648 0

274.32979 Neil Taylor Datsun Stanza A 97.813 0 0 89.125 0 93.428 0 93.123 1 74 991.776 0

285.85080 Paul Valenta Toyota Corolla A 97.545 0 0 96.748 0 95.441 0 93.661 0 82 1099.12 0

299.97288 Chris Shepherd Datsun Stanza A 118.691 1 0 97.284 0 96.818 4 103.478 0 84 1199.21 0

302.09481 Clive Hussey BMW 320 A 101.203 0 0 100.891 0 0 0 0 0 85 12100 0

BOver 2000cc Standard

258.34686 Mark Pether Nissan Bluebird B 88.42 0 0 88.207 0 87.032 0 85.951 0 52 187.623 85.363 0
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TotalNo Name Car Run1 Hats Run2 Hat Run3 Hat Run4 Hat Hat OR ClassRun5

21/04/2013
2013 VCAS Round 3 Ballarat
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Cl Run6 Hat

C0-1600cc Modified

242.6116 Jim Hammond Toyota Corolla C 83.377 0 0 81.35 0 80.504 0 81.665 0 15 181.631 80.757 0

243.75114 Richard North Hyundai Excel C 83.955 0 0 82.057 0 81.253 0 80.755 0 18 283.006 81.743 0

244.6191 Jamie Allan Mitsubishi Lancer C 429.171 0 1 82.716 0 81.536 0 83.381 0 20 383.186 80.367 0

244.6959 Steve  Adams Honda Civic C 84.865 0 0 81.913 0 81.898 0 82.22 0 21 484.214 80.884 0

245.73013 Dean Allan Mitsubishi Lancer C 82.572 0 0 82.165 0 81.826 0 81.739 0 25 584.386 82.256 0

246.2675 Andrew Murdoch Toyota Corolla C 83.879 0 0 82.392 0 82.159 0 81.716 0 28 685.114 82.706 0

246.3567 Mathew Webb Leyland Mini Club C 83.676 0 0 90.274 0 81.892 0 82.405 0 29 783.428 82.059 0

247.88211 Andrew Jnr Murdoc Toyota Corolla C 84.443 0 0 83.507 0 81.902 0 82.255 1 30 883.495 82.485 0

249.8773 Jade Lawson Ford Meteor C 85.198 0 0 83.542 0 82.676 0 83.659 0 37 984.288 82.591 1

251.1554 Simon Pilepich Holden Nova C 84.744 0 1 84.45 0 84.121 0 83.203 0 39 1085.005 83.831 0

256.61615 Joseph Peile Ford Meteor C 88.388 0 0 88.794 0 86.108 0 85.765 0 48 1187.307 84.743 0

257.19910 Rob Vermeer Datsun 1200 C 89.061 0 0 86.108 0 86.182 1 86.129 0 49 1287.714 84.962 0

275.2718 James Rooke Toyota Corolla C 95.905 0 0 93.629 0 92.599 0 91.225 0 75 13105.457 91.447 0

Page 2 of 6



TotalNo Name Car Run1 Hats Run2 Hat Run3 Hat Run4 Hat Hat OR ClassRun5

21/04/2013
2013 VCAS Round 3 Ballarat
Classes  Results

Cl Run6 Hat

D1601-2000cc Modified

242.24719 Tracey Simmons Nissan NX D 83.58 0 0 81.89 0 81.1 0 80.51 0 14 181.074 80.663 0

244.42920 Chris Coxall-Adams Nissan Pulsar Q D 83.487 0 0 82.458 0 82.036 0 80.307 0 19 282.086 82.93 0

245.47724 Graham Wallis Peugeot 205 D 83.157 0 0 82.738 0 82.326 0 80.413 0 24 383.122 82.18 1

245.83630 Mark  Johnson Datsun  1600 D 82.856 0 2 82.574 0 82.718 0 81.894 0 27 482.491 81.368 0

248.49625 Paul Hocking Nissan Pulsar D 84.509 0 0 84.481 1 82.488 0 82.701 0 32 583.307 84.027 0

249.24632 Aiden O'Halloran Toyota Corolla D 85.705 0 0 85.252 0 83.684 0 82.814 0 34 684.563 82.748 0

249.76326 David Musgrave Datsun 1600 D 86.532 0 0 83.405 0 84.852 0 83.26 0 36 788.044 83.098 0

252.43217 Bernie O'Halloran Toyota Corolla D 87.973 0 0 85.601 0 83.777 0 83.449 0 42 885.206 89.407 0

257.80718 Mick Bermingham Mitsubishi Lancer D 86.792 0 0 88.065 0 85.86 0 85.155 0 50 986.812 87.888 0

265.78821 Bobby Tuit Isuzu Gemini D 94.722 0 0 89.21 0 87.983 0 91.4 1 64 1088.595 94.557 1

268.79328 Matthew Davies Ford Escort D 92.566 1 0 89.841 1 90.99 0 87.512 1 66 1189.678 88.125 0

269.29229 John Welford Peugeot 504 D 92.121 0 0 89.652 0 90.822 0 89.6 0 68 1290.231 90.04 0

271.20123 Tim  Campbell Datsun 1600 D 96.272 0 0 92.36 0 87.519 0 91.322 0 71 13112.962 0

272.22616 Josh Cross Toyota Corolla D 92.354 0 1 90.911 0 88.961 0 101.324 0 73 14108.453 0

283.64731 Colin Wright Toyota Corolla D 94.924 0 1 97.474 0 94.049 0 94.674 0 79 1595.377 0

284.32022 Ian  Gilhome Holden Gemini D 97.764 0 0 96.123 0 95.381 0 93.18 0 80 1695.759 0
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TotalNo Name Car Run1 Hats Run2 Hat Run3 Hat Run4 Hat Hat OR ClassRun5

21/04/2013
2013 VCAS Round 3 Ballarat
Classes  Results

Cl Run6 Hat

EOver 2000cc Modified

240.28644 Carey Seabrook Datsun Stanza E 81.388 0 1 80.865 0 80.625 0 79.858 0 11 180.968 79.803 0

242.70736 Richard Gay Datsun 200B E 83.881 0 0 86.386 0 81.114 0 80.648 0 16 283.148 80.945 0

244.71343 Andrew Kavanagh Nissan 200SX E 82.918 0 0 82.225 0 81.795 0 81.322 0 22 381.596 0

250.04639 Dale  Jackson Holden Commod E 84.048 0 0 86.07 0 85.372 0 83.46 0 38 485.272 82.538 0

252.19540 Adam Bloomfield Holden Commod E 83.852 2 0 95.536 0 84.659 0 83.123 0 41 585.22 84.413 0

252.62042 Darren Hetheringto Mitsubishi Sigma E 86.009 0 0 84.824 0 84.312 0 84.333 0 43 687.479 83.975 0

253.66937 Ray Garrad Peugeot 505 E 87.305 0 0 88.62 0 85.273 0 84.831 0 44 787.691 83.565 0

256.45033 Luke Nicholls Holden Commod E 86.586 0 0 97.078 0 85.786 0 84.747 0 47 885.917 98.239 0

258.46949 Lenny Nicholls Holden Commod E 87.002 0 1 87.426 0 85.447 0 86.645 0 53 995.555 86.377 0

259.49145 Sam  Quick Gemini Panel Va E 87.316 0 0 87.046 0 87.186 0 89.682 1 55 1086.926 85.519 0

261.45435 Mark  Morse Nissan Skyline E 89.581 0 0 88.538 0 86.875 0 86.672 0 57 1187.907 84.53 1

261.63841 Scott Secombe Holden VN Com E 88.159 0 0 86.625 0 86.854 0 214.487 0 58 1288.435 0

265.48948 Paul Taylor Nissan Skyline E 89.481 0 0 90.454 0 87.919 0 90.193 0 63 1388.089 0

275.38346 Nicholas Jacob Holden Camira E 100.937 0 0 95.591 0 92.703 0 91.934 0 76 1498.384 90.746 0

284.52534 Bryan Raine Holden Torana E 97.841 0 0 94.748 1 94.057 0 0 0 81 1592.627 0

286.72247 Phillip Raine Holden Torana E 97.572 0 0 96.072 0 93.943 1 0 0 83 1693.078 0
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Classes  Results

Cl Run6 Hat

JJuniors

244.76854 Stephen  Eccles Hyundai Excel J 84.52 0 0 82.353 0 81.718 0 81.454 0 23 184.165 81.596 0

248.08651 Brayden Hammond Toyota Corolla J 83.432 0 0 83.491 0 82.995 0 81.988 1 31 284.827 81.659 0

249.46852 Ross Murdoch Toyota Corolla J 83.904 0 0 84.445 0 83.593 0 82.784 0 35 383.091 83.273 1

258.33055 Mitch Ahern Datsun 1200 J 91.882 0 0 88.952 0 87.108 0 86.671 0 51 486.922 84.737 0

260.15758 Adrienne  Johnson Datsun  1600 J 92.06 0 0 87.926 0 85.513 0 86.718 0 56 589.959 101.395 1

263.89856 Mitch Garrad Peugeot 505 J 90.487 0 0 88.703 0 88.333 0 86.862 0 62 690.212 92.843 1

269.70357 Justin Baker Ford Meteor J 92.485 1 0 91.012 0 90.288 0 88.403 0 69 794.311 88.924 1

279.38053 Lachlan  Sinclair Hyundai Excel J 96.289 0 0 93.609 0 93.36 0 94.996 0 78 895.453 92.411 0

302.85950 Caitlyn Bloomfield Toyota Camry J 106.398 0 0 99.496 0 110.879 1 101.863 0 86 9101.5 102.711 0

LLadies

245.74127 Rose North Ford Fiesta L 83.407 1 1 84.239 0 82.127 0 80.61 0 26 182.685 83.004 0

254.17561 Angela Bloomfield Toyota Camry L 87.396 0 0 85.866 0 83.004 0 85.305 0 45 287.371 85.909 0

263.46060 Elizabeth Gilhome Holden Gemini L 89.527 0 0 88.07 0 88.661 0 86.57 1 60 386.729 0

268.84859 Linda  Fortune Isuzu Gemini L 94.252 0 0 89.102 0 90.026 0 89.72 0 67 492.362 90.733 0

278.03812 Thuong Hoang Holden Nova L 94.106 0 0 95.098 0 93.497 0 90.914 0 77 593.627 108.869 0

SSpecials

219.41362 Martin Grigg Special Buggy S 74.729 0 0 74.515 0 73.648 0 73.094 0 1 174.22 72.671 0

233.92563 Barry Nowell Ford Laser S 78.159 0 0 80.836 0 78.225 0 78.075 0 5 277.691 0

236.30676 Jordan Nowell Ford Laser S 81.369 0 0 78.953 0 79.373 0 79.849 0 8 377.98 0
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WFour Wheel Drive

223.53770 John  Austin Mitsubishi Evo II W 75.743 0 0 74.308 0 75.918 0 74.367 0 2 174.862 75.377 0

225.13468 Steve  Kenway Subaru WRX Sti W 77.568 0 2 86.368 2 75.208 0 74.805 0 3 275.966 75.121 0

231.75864 Jason Whittaker Subaru Imprezza W 78.527 0 0 78.061 0 78.087 0 77.347 0 4 377.887 76.524 0

234.11071 Paul Eccles Subaru Imprezza W 81.752 0 0 78.151 0 78.267 0 77.692 0 6 480.032 0

235.32166 Ben McKee Subaru RS Libert W 80.197 0 0 79.293 0 79.608 1 78.464 0 7 578.884 77.973 0

236.63072 Greg  Noble Subaru  Impreza W 80.667 0 0 80.673 0 78.712 0 79.733 0 9 679.877 78.185 0

240.16773 Damian Faulkner Ford Laser TX3 4 W 81.631 0 0 80.055 0 80.807 0 80.341 0 10 780.373 79.771 0

240.62165 Sean  Payne Subaru WRX W 83.399 0 0 83.957 1 81.214 0 79.928 0 12 881.534 79.479 0

241.60667 Mick Goossens Subaru 1986 Leo W 81.72 0 0 83.127 0 82.008 0 79.873 0 13 981.157 80.576 0

243.09174 Shane  Ratcliffe Subaru WRX W 83.642 0 0 92.087 0 80.425 0 81.618 0 17 1081.528 81.138 0

251.83775 Peter Seid Mitsubishi Evo W 82.259 0 1 81.758 2 84.752 1 210.307 0 40 1180.252 79.326 1

695.76969 Darryl Wensly Subaru WRX W 295.769 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87 120 0
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